
NC Capital Area Metropolitan Planning
Organization

Staff Report

One City Plaza
421 Fayetteville Street

Suite 203
Raleigh, NC 27601

Agenda Date: 11/4/2021 Agenda Item:

To: Technical C

Triangle Bikeway Study - Triangle Bikeway Contract Amendment
Kenneth Withrow, MPO Staff

The Capital Area Metropolitan Planning Organization (CAMPO) and the Durham-Chapel Hill-Carrboro (DCHC)
Metropolitan Planning Organization have embarked on an Implementation Study for a regional bicycle
connection from Raleigh to the Park Center site at Research Triangle Park in Durham County via a separated
greenway type facility generally following the I-40 corridor; and a Feasibility Study for a regional bicycle facility
between the Park Center site and US 15-501 (Fordham Boulevard) in Chapel Hill; which will also address
bicycle/pedestrian facility gaps along NC 54 in Durham County.

Additional funding has been incorporated into a supplement to the Design Scope of Services that includes (1)
Stakeholder Coordination, (2) Additional 3D Modeling - I40 Durham County, and (3) Additional Feasibility
Analysis, Coordination, 3D Modeling - Trenton Road To I-440 in the amount of $37,847.50.

The DCHC MPO is included as an additional funding partner for the supplement.

Requested Action: ..Action Board approval of the contract amendment.

NC Capital Area Metropolitan Planning Organization Printed on 10/28/2021Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

